
AGENDA MEMO 
City Council 
 June 1, 2015 

ISSUE STATEMENT 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE 
AN AMENDMENT TO THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE 
CITY OF DARIEN AND BRYON D. VANA 

RESOLUTION 

BACKGROUND/HISTORY 

The proposed amendment to the City Administrator’s agreement includes: 

• The salary for FYE 2016 shall be increased by 1.75% to $150,153 effective May 1, 2015, 
which is equal to the non-contract employees’ salary range adjustment for FYE 2016.

• Bryon D. Vana will receive a $1,950 merit bonus for performance in FYE 2016, which is
equal to the maximum merit bonus provided for non-contract employees in Darien.

 STAFF/COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION 

The amendment is recommended by the Council and needs formal approval at Council meeting. 

ALTERNATE CONSIDERATION 
As directed. 

DECISION MODE 
This item will be placed on the June 1, 2015, City Council Agenda for formal consideration. 

REVISED



RESOLUTION NO. 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE 
AN AMENDMENT TO THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE 

CITY OF DARIEN AND BRYON D. VANA 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DARIEN, DU 
PAGE COUNTY, AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1: The City Council of the City of Darien hereby authorizes the Mayor and 
City Clerk to execute an amendment to the City Administrator Agreement between the City of 
Darien and Bryon D. Vana, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A and is by this reference 
expressly incorporated herein. 

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage 
and approval as provided by law. 

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DARIEN, DUPAGE 

COUNTY, ILLINOIS, this 1st day of June, 2015. 

AYES: 

NAYS: 

ABSENT: 

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF DARIEN, DUPAGE COUNTY, 

ILLINOIS, this 1st day of June, 2015. 

KATHLEEN MOESLE WEAVER, MAYOR 
ATTEST: 

JOANNE E. RAGONA, CITY CLERK 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

CITY ATTORNEY 



Exhibit A 

 SECOND AMENDMENT TO CITY ADMINISTRATOR’S AGREEMENT DATED 

JUNE 20, 2011  

The City Administrator Agreement between the City of Darien and Bryon D. Vana is hereby 
amended as follows:  

1. The salary for FYE 2016 shall be increased by 1.75% to $150,153 effective May 1, 2015, which 
is equal to the non-contract employees’ salary range adjustment for FYE 2016.

2. Bryon D. Vana will receive a $1,950 merit bonus for performance in FYE 2016, which is equal
to the maximum merit bonus provided for non-contract employees in Darien.

City of Darien  

By____________________________ 
Kathleen Moesle Weaver, Mayor 

Attest:  

________________________ 
JoAnne E. Ragona, City Clerk 

__________________ 
    Bryon D. Vana 


	Agenda Memo-Bryon Vana Agreement Amendment
	Resolution - Bryon Vana Agreement Amendment
	Exhibit A -Bryon Vana Agreement Amendment

